acquisition related depreciation or amortisation. Assumes 30% tax rate for the purposes of calculating the after tax value of synergies.

(7) Net debt as at 31 December 2019.
(8) FY20 EPS accretion as if the acquisition was effective from 1 July 2019, presented pre-transaction and integration costs and acquisition related amortisation. In accordance with AASB 133, Uniti’s standalone earnings per share has been adjusted to

account for the bonus element of the Entitlement Offer.

FY20 Forecast Pro Forma Financial Profile(1)

• Expected to be immediately EPS accretive(8)

on an FY20 pro forma basis (pre-synergies)

• EPS accretion(8) increases to approximately
23% on an FY20 pro forma basis including
run-rate synergies of $10 million

• Conservative and flexible leverage profile –
combined Net Debt / EBITDA expected to be
approximately 1.3x post-synergies

(x)

55

UNITI GROUP LIMITED  |  RETAIL ENTITLEMENT OFFER BOOKLET

NOT FOR RELEASE TO US WIRE SERVICES OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES

WELL CAPITALISED AND EXPANDED BALANCE SHEET ABLE TO SUPPORT ONGOING
OPERATIONS WHILE MAINTAINING A CONSERVATIVE LEVERAGE PROFILE

CONSERVATIVE LEVERAGE PROFILE

A$m, 31 December 2019 Uniti(1) OptiComm(2) Acquisition
Adjustments(3)

Pro Forma
Post-Acquisition

ASSETS
Cash and Cash Equivalents 33.6 19.8 (11.7) 41.6
PP&E 41.6 85.3 - 127.0
Intangibles(4) 206.7 0.8 462.9 670.4
Other Assets 13.2 18.4 - 31.7
Total 295.1 124.3 451.2 870.6

LIABILITIES
Borrowings 2.1 1.9 150.0 154.0
Other Liabilities 33.3 43.0 - 76.3
Total 35.4 44.9 150.0 230.2

Net Assets 259.7 79.4 301.2 640.4

Net Debt / (Cash) (31.5) (17.9) 161.7 112.3
FY20 EBITDA(5) 38.0 38.7 10.0 86.7
Leverage (Net Debt/EBITDA) (x) Net Cash Net Cash 1.3x
Gearing (Net Debt / Net Debt + Equity) (%) Net Cash Net Cash 15%

Pro Forma Balance Sheet

(1) As per Uniti's 31 December 2019 financial statements.
(2) As per OptiComm’s 31 December 2019 financial statements
(3) Represents the capital and debt raised, payment of the Special Dividend by OptiComm, Uniti Shares issued to OptiComm, net cash outflows for the acquisition and the elimination of OptiComm’s net assets as at 31 December 2019. Includes issued

capital reflecting proceeds from the equity raising less equity raising costs, Uniti shares issued to OptiComm and borrowings from new debt facilities less debt raising costs and other transaction fees.